

CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2019 OVERLAY

Project: PROGRAM - VARIOUS LOCATIONS - PHASE 2
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 700,000.00
 Budget: \$ 5,340,237.00
 Letting Date: 02/07/19
 Time: 2:15PM

Carl V. Carlson
 Bidder: Company
 26088 466th
 Address: Avenue
 Hartford, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57033
 Phone No.: 605.528.3530

Big Al's Contracting,
 Bidder: Inc.
 Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane
 City/State/Zip: Sioux falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 22,081.14	\$ 22,081.14	\$ 26,264.34	\$ 26,264.34
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	6235	\$ 5.31	\$ 33,107.85	\$ 5.46	\$ 34,043.10
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1619	\$ 3.98	\$ 6,443.62	\$ 3.90	\$ 6,314.10
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	933	\$ 6.91	\$ 6,447.03	\$ 6.76	\$ 6,307.08
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	12	\$ 10.36	\$ 124.32	\$ 10.14	\$ 121.68
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1544	\$ 5.05	\$ 7,797.20	\$ 4.94	\$ 7,627.36
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	9198	\$ 1.97	\$ 18,120.06	\$ 1.94	\$ 17,844.12
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	2749	\$ 6.11	\$ 16,796.39	\$ 6.05	\$ 16,631.45
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	690	\$ 19.13	\$ 13,199.70	\$ 18.72	\$ 12,916.80
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	134	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,110.50
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	488	\$ 26.56	\$ 12,961.28	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,688.00
12		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	2237	\$ 2.13	\$ 4,764.81	\$ 4.20	\$ 9,395.40
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	803	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,863.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,454.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	565	\$ 135.20	\$ 76,388.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 77,122.50
15	380.4010	6" PCC FILLECT SECTION	SY	806	\$ 74.10	\$ 59,724.60	\$ 77.16	\$ 62,190.96
16		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	5	\$ 154.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1170	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,240.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,228.50
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOBULE SIDED	EA	36	\$ 53.13	\$ 1,912.68	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,890.00
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	6235	\$ 26.93	\$ 167,908.55	\$ 26.77	\$ 166,910.95
21	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	127	\$ 74.10	\$ 9,410.70	\$ 77.16	\$ 9,799.32
22	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	150	\$ 10.40	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	13750	\$ 7.19	\$ 98,862.50	\$ 7.45	\$ 102,437.50
24	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	632	\$ 50.65	\$ 32,010.80	\$ 53.00	\$ 33,496.00
25	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	72	\$ 90.31	\$ 6,502.32	\$ 89.25	\$ 6,426.00
26	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 128.75	\$ 1,287.50	\$ 137.76	\$ 1,377.60
27	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	6	\$ 154.50	\$ 927.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
		TREE ROOT GRIDING FOR CURB AND GUTER						
28		SPECIAL REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 4,781.25	\$ 4,781.25	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
29		SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	2	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,558.37	\$ 3,116.74
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 642,500.00		Total Bid \$ 653,864.00	